

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 142 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

DR. GEORGE THOMAS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVAS INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENC.&ORS Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Bineesh, Adv.ac
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Complete set of the paper book be served on the learned counsel for respondent No.1.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the names of the learned Advocates, who have filed vakalatnama, in the cause list.

Item No.86

-2-

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.3 and 4 is awaited.
List again on 17.7.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |