

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 142 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

DR. GEORGE THOMAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVAS INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENC.&ORS  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service report in respect of respondent No.3 is awaited.  
Fresh reminder be issued.

The duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

The right of respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 17.10.2013.

List again on 3.1.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR