

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 142 OF 2013

DR. GEORGE THOMAS &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVAS INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENC.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Ms.Sindhu T.P., Adv.  
Mr.Bineesh K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs.Amandeep Kaur, Adv.  
Mr.Vivek, Adv.  
  
Mr.Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.  
Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Divya Nair, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel representing respondent No.2 seeks an  
adjournment so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.  
List the case after four weeks.  
Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar