

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).142/2013

DR. GEORGE THOMAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVAS INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners as well as learned counsel for the Institute of Dental Sciences and Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, learned senior advocate for the Union of India.

Considering the prayers made in the petition and Circular dated 24.02.2012 at Annexure P-1, in our view, the principal prayers made in the petition stand addressed. In case there be any individual grievances, the concerned parties will always be at liberty to raise them in a manner known to law.

The writ petition is therefore, disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stands disposed of.

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

.....J.
[VINEET SARAN]

New Delhi,
August 8, 2019

